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1. Too Politically Correct

Has America become too politically correct?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 63% 70% 56% 49% 59% 71% 68% 48% 64% 84%
No 18% 20% 17% 23% 19% 15% 17% 31% 14% 8%
Don’'t know 19% 10% 27% 28% 22% 13% 15% 21% 23% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (468) (528) (148) (241) (418) (189) (349) (409) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 63% 66% 45% 59% 55% 67% 2% 49% 67% 65% 68%
No 18% 17% 22% 20% 21% 14% 20% 23% 14% 18% 18%
Don’t know 19% 16% 33% 21% 24% 19% 8% 28% 19% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (777) (103) (116) (366) (291) (221) (196) (236) (368) (196)
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2. Out of Bounds Jokes — The Holocaust

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 64% 55% 2% 52% 61% 68% 74% 62% 62% 71%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 23% 31% 15% 31% 23% 19% 20% 24% 24% 18%
Always acceptable 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 13% 10% 7% 1% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (465) (523) (144) (239) (418) (187) (348) (403) (237)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 64% 63% 73% 60% 67% 67% 58% 64% 63% 65% 63%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 23% 25% 11% 21% 17% 24% 33% 23% 25% 19% 26%
Always acceptable 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6%
Don’t know 8% 6% 13% 12% 9% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (771) (102) (115) (360) (290) (221) (192) (236) (365) (195)
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3. Out of Bounds Jokes — Jesus

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 43% 35% 50% 31% 39% 50% 47% 41% 43% 47%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 35% 39% 31% 37% 33% 33% 40% 36% 33% 37%
Always acceptable 16% 20% 13% 24% 19% 13% 11% 17% 18% 11%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (461) (525) (146) (238) (415) (187) (348) (402) (236)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 43% 39% 68% 41% 54% 42% 28% 44% 41% 50% 32%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 35% 38% 18% 31% 24% 35% 52% 36% 37% 27% 46%
Always acceptable 16% 17% 11% 19% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 17% 15%
Don’t know 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (771) (101) (114) (363) (289) (219) (192) (235) (363) (196)
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4. Out of Bounds Jokes — Slavery

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 54% 43% 63% 48% 49% 59% 56% 60% 54% 45%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 32% 40% 23% 32% 33% 29% 34% 29% 31% 37%
Always acceptable 7% 10% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 11% 12% 6% 3% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (464) (523) (146) (237) (417) (187) (347) (403) (237)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 54% 50% 7% 57% 61% 51% 43% 57% 53% 55% 51%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 32% 36% 16% 20% 20% 38% 48% 32% 35% 28% 34%
Always acceptable 7% 7% - 7% 8% 5% 4% 4% 2% 8% 10%
Don’t know 8% 7% 7% 16% 11% 6% 4% 7% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (773) (100) (114) (362) (290) (219) (193) (236) (362) (196)
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5. Out of Bounds Jokes — Rape

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 74% 65% 83% 67% 67% 79% 84% 75% 73% 77%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 15% 24% 7% 19% 19% 11% 12% 16% 15% 14%
Always acceptable 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Don’t know 7% 5% 8% 11% 9% 5% 1% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (462) (526) (145) (238) (417) (188) (347) (404) (237)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 74% 74% 87% 68% 77% 75% 70% 76% 76% 74% 72%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 15% 17% 4% 13% 11% 16% 25% 16% 14% 14% 16%
Always acceptable 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5%
Don’t know 7% 5% 7% 12% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (773) (100) (115) (361) (290) (220) (193) (236) (363) (196)
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6. Out of Bounds Jokes — Pearl Harbor

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 53% 45% 61% 42% 49% 58% 64% 52% 53% 57%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 30% 39% 22% 33% 32% 28% 26% 32% 30% 27%
Always acceptable 7% 11% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Don’t know 10% 6% 13% 16% 12% 8% 3% 11% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (463) (524) (146) (238) (416) (187) (346) (403) (238)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 53% 53% 63% 45% 57% 53% 48% 52% 53% 56% 50%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 30% 32% 20% 25% 22% 33% 40% 35% 33% 23% 34%
Always acceptable 7% 7% 2% 12% 9% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Don’t know 10% 8% 15% 18% 11% 9% 6% 9% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (774) (100) (113) (363) (290) (217) (190) (236) (365) (196)
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7. Out of Bounds Jokes — Racial stereotypes

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 36% 24% 48% 27% 33% 41% 41% 43% 35% 27%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 46% 54% 39% 47% 50% 43% 48% 43% 45% 55%
Always acceptable 12% 18% 6% 17% 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 12%
Don’t know 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (463) (525) (146) (238) (417) (187) (348) (403) (237)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 36% 32% 64% 33% 48% 29% 26% 35% 38% 41% 25%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 46% 50% 29% 39% 36% 53% 58% 52% 50% 37% 54%
Always acceptable 12% 12% 2% 17% 10% 13% 12% 8% 5% 15% 15%
Don’t know 6% 5% 5% 11% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (772) (101) (115) (362) (290) (219) (193) (236) (365) (194)
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8. Out of Bounds Jokes — Gender stereotypes

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 31% 21% 41% 29% 29% 32% 35% 36% 31% 23%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 48% 54% 42% 45% 47% 47% 52% 45% 46% 55%
Always acceptable 14% 19% 9% 18% 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 15%
Don’t know 7% 6% 9% 8% 11% 8% 1% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (463) (523) (146) (237) (416) (187) (347) (402) (237)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 31% 28% 52% 29% 40% 29% 21% 31% 33% 37% 18%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 48% 53% 27% 36% 41% 49% 61% 52% 52% 38% 58%
Always acceptable 14% 14% 8% 18% 11% 14% 15% 11% 7% 17% 17%
Don’t know 7% 5% 12% 17% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (772) (100) (114) (361) (288) (220) (193) (234) (363) (196)
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9. Out of Bounds Jokes — Terminal illness

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 58% 51% 65% 52% 50% 62% 70% 59% 57% 61%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 30% 36% 23% 31% 35% 28% 25% 30% 30% 27%
Always acceptable 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 12% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (462) (526) (145) (238) (418) (187) (347) (403) (238)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 58% 54% 79% 64% 65% 58% 46% 59% 58% 61% 54%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 30% 35% 11% 18% 21% 34% 45% 31% 33% 26% 32%
Always acceptable 5% 5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (772) (101) (115) (363) (289) (220) (193) (236) (364) (195)
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10. Out of Bounds Jokes — Murder

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 58% 46% 69% 46% 51% 61% 73% 56% 58% 58%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 30% 40% 20% 36% 33% 28% 22% 32% 29% 29%
Always acceptable 5% 9% 2% 9% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 9% 10% 7% 1% 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (461) (524) (145) (238) (416) (186) (347) (400) (238)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 58% 56% 79% 50% 66% 55% 46% 60% 60% 57% 55%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 30% 33% 14% 28% 20% 36% 42% 29% 29% 29% 32%
Always acceptable 5% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Don’t know 7% 6% 5% 13% 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (771) (101) (113) (362) (290) (219) (192) (234) (363) (196)
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11. Out of Bounds Jokes — Sex

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 21% 15% 26% 20% 18% 21% 25% 18% 24% 19%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 49% 44% 54% 41% 46% 55% 53% 47% 50% 53%
Always acceptable 24% 37% 12% 28% 28% 20% 21% 29% 20% 25%
Don’t know 6% 4% 8% 11% 8% 4% 1% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (463) (526) (146) (238) (418) (187) (348) (403) (238)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 21% 20% 23% 24% 28% 20% 12% 20% 24% 23% 13%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 49% 51% 43% 43% 44% 51% 59% 52% 50% 44% 57%
Always acceptable 24% 24% 23% 24% 21% 24% 25% 22% 16% 28% 26%
Don’t know 6% 5% 11% 9% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (773) (101) (115) (363) (290) (220) (193) (236) (364) (196)
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12. Out of Bounds Jokes — 9/11

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 66% 54% 7% 61% 62% 66% 7% 69% 62% 69%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 22% 33% 13% 26% 23% 23% 16% 20% 24% 22%
Always acceptable 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Don’t know 6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 2% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (458) (524) (146) (237) (415) (184) (348) (397) (237)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 66% 65% 79% 63% 72% 64% 60% 75% 66% 66% 57%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 22% 25% 11% 16% 15% 26% 32% 17% 23% 21% 28%
Always acceptable 5% 5% 0% 10% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 8%
Don’t know 6% 5% 10% 12% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (766) (101) (115) (360) (290) (216) (191) (236) (362) (193)
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13. Out of Bounds Jokes — The president (of either party)

Now thinking about the sort of society you would like to live in, do you think jokes about the following topics should be always out of bounds, sometimes OK

depending on the joke, or always acceptable?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Always out of bounds 14% 10% 17% 17% 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 9%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 41% 30% 50% 38% 42% 37% 49% 45% 40% 34%
Always acceptable 39% 53% 26% 38% 35% 42% 38% 29% 39% 53%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 1% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (462) (525) (146) (237) (418) (186) (348) (401) (238)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always out of bounds 14% 13% 25% 10% 20% 11% 7% 14% 15% 16% 9%
Sometimes OK

depending on the joke 41% 39% 50% 44% 44% 41% 42% 42% 47% 38% 37%
Always acceptable 39% 43% 10% 37% 29% 44% 46% 38% 33% 38% 47%
Don’t know 7% 5% 14% 9% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (772) (101) (114) (360) (290) (220) (193) (236) (363) (195)
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14. Jokes - Told — The Holocaust

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 5% 8% 2% 9% 7% 3% 1% 8% 4% 2%
Probably 8% 12% 5% 17% 9% 6% 1% 6% 11% 6%
Probably not 12% 15% 9% 9% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 10%
Definitely not 69% 59% 79% 58% 64% 72% 84% 69% 67% 75%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 1% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (462) (516) (142) (234) (415) (187) (339) (402) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 5% 5% 8% 1% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Probably 8% 8% 3% 13% 8% 4% 12% 5% 6% 10% 8%
Probably not 12% 13% 4% 15% 11% 14% 13% 9% 17% 11% 13%
Definitely not 69% 70% 78% 57% 70% 76% 64% 74% 67% 70% 67%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 14% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (768) (97) (113) (359) (287) (219) (188) (236) (360) (194)
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15. Jokes - Told — Jesus

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 14% 20% 9% 22% 20% 9% 8% 17% 13% 11%
Probably 19% 22% 17% 24% 16% 19% 18% 16% 22% 19%
Probably not 9% 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 13% 10% 7% 9%
Definitely not 52% 44% 60% 41% 45% 60% 60% 51% 52% 56%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 4% 1% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (460) (522) (144) (236) (414) (188) (341) (403) (238)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 14% 15% 8% 16% 10% 15% 21% 16% 15% 11% 17%
Probably 19% 22% 6% 15% 17% 20% 24% 21% 20% 16% 25%
Probably not 9% 10% 5% 7% 6% 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9%
Definitely not 52% 50% 74% 47% 62% 52% 38% 50% 52% 59% 42%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 15% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (769) (98) (115) (361) (289) (218) (190) (236) (361) (195)
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16. Jokes - Told — Slavery

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 8% 12% 4% 10% 11% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8%
Probably 15% 19% 10% 19% 15% 14% 11% 9% 18% 16%
Probably not 13% 15% 12% 11% 10% 15% 17% 13% 13% 14%
Definitely not 59% 48% 69% 54% 55% 61% 66% 62% 57% 56%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 1% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (460) (522) (144) (236) (414) (188) (340) (404) (238)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 11% 5% 8% 6% 13%
Probably 15% 15% 10% 16% 14% 12% 16% 15% 12% 17% 13%
Probably not 13% 15% 5% 14% 10% 16% 13% 10% 20% 14% 9%
Definitely not 59% 58% 70% 54% 61% 62% 54% 63% 56% 57% 60%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (770) 97) (115) (361) (289) (218) (191) (236) (361) (194)
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17. Jokes - Told — Rape

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Probably 9% 14% 4% 15% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 12%
Probably not 12% 16% 9% 16% 7% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Definitely not 69% 58% 80% 62% 64% 73% 78% 71% 68% 71%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 5% 12% 4% 0% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (459) (520) (144) (235) (412) (188) (340) (402) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Probably 9% 9% 1% 14% 8% 11% 9% 6% 9% 10% 10%
Probably not 12% 14% 4% 12% 13% 10% 16% 9% 13% 13% 13%
Definitely not 69% 69% 88% 57% 70% 74% 63% 75% 67% 70% 67%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (768) (98) (113) (359) (289) (217) (191) (233) (360) (195)
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18. Jokes - Told — Pearl Harbor
Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Probably 6% 10% 3% 10% 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 6%
Probably not 14% 18% 10% 12% 13% 16% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Definitely not 2% 62% 80% 65% 70% 72% 81% 72% 71% 72%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (461) (522) (144) (236) (415) (188) (341) (404) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Probably 6% 6% 0% 10% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Probably not 14% 16% 6% 11% 13% 11% 19% 11% 17% 12% 18%
Definitely not 2% 72% 86% 59% 72% 7% 67% 75% 69% 74% 68%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 13% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (770) (98) (115) (361) (289) (219) (191) (236) (361) (195)
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19. Jokes - Told — Racial stereotypes

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 19% 28% 10% 25% 23% 15% 14% 18% 19% 20%
Probably 31% 36% 26% 34% 29% 30% 30% 29% 29% 37%
Probably not 10% 9% 12% 5% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 11%
Definitely not 34% 23% 45% 30% 27% 37% 43% 39% 34% 28%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 5% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (460) (518) (144) (232) (414) (188) (339) (402) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 19% 20% 13% 19% 14% 18% 27% 18% 15% 17% 26%
Probably 31% 33% 23% 25% 27% 31% 34% 37% 33% 27% 29%
Probably not 10% 11% 4% 14% 8% 14% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Definitely not 34% 32% 53% 31% 44% 33% 25% 31% 36% 38% 28%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 11% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (768) (98) (112) (358) (287) (219) (189) (236) (358) (195)
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20. Jokes - Told — Gender stereotypes

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 22% 32% 12% 23% 27% 19% 18% 22% 21% 23%
Probably 32% 33% 31% 29% 31% 34% 36% 28% 31% 42%
Probably not 8% 5% 11% 9% 5% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9%
Definitely not 31% 24% 38% 34% 24% 32% 35% 33% 34% 22%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 5% 13% 6% 1% 8% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (458) (522) (143) (235) (414) (188) (339) (403) (238)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 22% 23% 16% 20% 16% 22% 33% 22% 15% 20% 30%
Probably 32% 36% 14% 26% 30% 29% 37% 29% 40% 30% 33%
Probably not 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 13% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Definitely not 31% 27% 54% 31% 39% 32% 19% 33% 29% 35% 23%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 13% 9% 4% 3% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (767) (98) (115) (360) (288) (218) (191) (234) (361) (194)
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21. Jokes - Told — Terminal illness

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 5% 8% 2% 3% 10% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Probably 12% 16% 8% 17% 14% 11% 7% 11% 15% 8%
Probably not 15% 19% 12% 20% 9% 16% 17% 15% 14% 19%
Definitely not 61% 51% 71% 53% 56% 65% 2% 64% 60% 62%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 7% 11% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (459) (520) (144) (236) (412) (187) (340) (402) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 10% 2% 5% 3% 10%
Probably 12% 14% 3% 9% 11% 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 12%
Probably not 15% 16% 5% 19% 13% 13% 24% 14% 14% 17% 16%
Definitely not 61% 59% 84% 55% 66% 66% 46% 64% 61% 63% 58%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 14% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (767) (98) (114) (359) (289) (218) (190) (235) (359) (195)
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22. Jokes - Told — Murder

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 7% 11% 3% 13% 8% 5% 2% 7% 7% 7%
Probably 16% 21% 11% 23% 18% 12% 11% 18% 15% 13%
Probably not 14% 16% 12% 12% 11% 16% 14% 11% 14% 16%
Definitely not 58% 47% 68% 47% 52% 62% 70% 58% 57% 60%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 5% 12% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (459) (519) (144) (236) (412) (186) (341) (401) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 7% 8% 3% 7% 5% 5% 12% 4% 6% 8% 9%
Probably 16% 16% 9% 21% 16% 15% 19% 17% 16% 14% 19%
Probably not 14% 15% 2% 13% 12% 15% 15% 12% 16% 12% 16%
Definitely not 58% 56% 80% 50% 62% 61% 47% 61% 56% 61% 52%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (765) (98) (115) (359) (287) (218) (189) (233) (361) (195)
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23. Jokes - Told — Sex

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 32% 46% 20% 31% 38% 31% 29% 32% 32% 33%
Probably 28% 26% 31% 25% 26% 31% 31% 30% 26% 31%
Probably not 8% 5% 11% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 9% 8%
Definitely not 27% 21% 34% 32% 24% 27% 28% 26% 29% 25%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (459) (522) (144) (236) (413) (188) (341) (404) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 32% 34% 22% 29% 26% 32% 42% 26% 31% 32% 39%
Probably 28% 29% 23% 29% 29% 26% 31% 31% 26% 26% 33%
Probably not 8% 8% 4% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Definitely not 27% 25% 45% 25% 31% 31% 17% 28% 31% 30% 18%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (769) (98) (114) (361) (289) (217) (191) (234) (361) (195)
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24. Jokes - Told — 9/11

Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 3% 6% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Probably 7% 10% 5% 11% 8% 7% 4% 6% 9% 5%
Probably not 15% 18% 12% 17% 12% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17%
Definitely not 68% 58% 78% 61% 66% 70% 7% 69% 66% 2%
Not sure 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (456) (518) (144) (236) (411) (183) (338) (403) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 8%
Probably 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7%
Probably not 15% 16% 2% 21% 14% 15% 19% 10% 18% 15% 17%
Definitely not 68% 67% 85% 63% 71% 70% 65% 76% 68% 69% 61%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (762) 97) (115) (358) (287) (218) (187) (236) (359) (192)

24



YouGov
July 6 - 8, 2015 You
25. Jokes - Told — The president (of either party)
Have you ever (even once) made a joke about any of the following topics?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 44% 56% 32% 37% 43% 48% 43% 37% 43% 56%
Probably 22% 21% 23% 19% 17% 21% 33% 23% 22% 19%
Probably not 8% 2% 13% 11% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Definitely not 22% 16% 27% 27% 21% 22% 16% 27% 22% 13%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (460) (520) (144) (235) (415) (186) (341) (401) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 44% 49% 26% 32% 37% 43% 55% 42% 46% 37% 56%
Probably 22% 23% 9% 23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 28% 19% 19%
Probably not 8% 6% 8% 15% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Definitely not 22% 17% 50% 21% 29% 18% 12% 19% 16% 29% 15%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (766) (99) (115) (362) (287) (217) (191) (235) (362) (192)
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26. Jokes - Laughed — The Holocaust
Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 7% 14% 2% 17% 9% 3% 2% 9% 8% 4%
Probably 12% 15% 9% 17% 13% 11% 6% 10% 14% 11%
Probably not 10% 12% 9% 8% 8% 11% 13% 11% 9% 11%
Definitely not 62% 51% 71% 50% 53% 68% 75% 63% 59% 66%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 8% 17% 6% 4% 7% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (454) (518) (142) (237) (409) (184) (343) (899) (230)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 7% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 13% 9% 7% 6% 9%
Probably 12% 11% 7% 20% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Probably not 10% 12% 2% 9% 8% 10% 14% 7% 11% 10% 13%
Definitely not 62% 61% 78% 53% 66% 65% 54% 64% 61% 63% 58%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (972) (761) (96) (115) (359) (289) (212) (190) (233) (355) (194)
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27. Jokes - Laughed - Jesus

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 19% 25% 13% 28% 26% 12% 10% 21% 20% 13%
Probably 23% 26% 20% 25% 21% 23% 23% 22% 25% 20%
Probably not 9% 10% 7% 5% 6% 11% 11% 7% 9% 9%
Definitely not 43% 33% 52% 35% 34% 49% 53% 44% 39% 51%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 7% 13% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (459) (519) (141) (237) (415) (185) (343) (401) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 19% 21% 9% 16% 11% 19% 30% 18% 21% 16% 22%
Probably 23% 24% 13% 26% 19% 26% 26% 27% 19% 21% 26%
Probably not 9% 10% 6% 5% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8% 7% 12%
Definitely not 43% 40% 66% 43% 55% 43% 27% 39% 47% 47% 35%
Not sure 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (765) (98) (115) (360) (287) (217) (191) (233) (360) (194)
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28. Jokes - Laughed - Slavery

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 10% 16% 5% 17% 14% 5% 6% 12% 9% 9%
Probably 21% 25% 17% 26% 19% 22% 17% 19% 22% 23%
Probably not 13% 13% 12% 13% 9% 14% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Definitely not 47% 36% 57% 35% 40% 53% 58% 48% 46% 47%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 9% 17% 6% 4% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (459) (518) (142) (237) (412) (186) (342) (401) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 10% 11% 7% 9% 8% 9% 15% 7% 9% 10% 14%
Probably 21% 22% 17% 22% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 25% 17%
Probably not 13% 15% 7% 7% 12% 12% 16% 14% 14% 8% 18%
Definitely not 47% 45% 63% 45% 51% 48% 41% 49% 49% 47% 44%
Not sure 9% 8% 6% 16% 7% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (766) (96) (115) (356) (290) (218) (192) (234) (356) (195)
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29. Jokes - Laughed - Rape
Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 6% 10% 1% 8% 9% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Probably 14% 19% 9% 21% 17% 11% 6% 14% 14% 12%
Probably not 12% 14% 10% 14% 7% 12% 16% 12% 12% 10%
Definitely not 60% 47% 2% 51% 51% 68% 68% 61% 58% 65%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 7% 17% 7% 4% 7% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (459) (519) (142) (237) (414) (185) (343) (400) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 10% 4% 5% 5% 9%
Probably 14% 13% 7% 22% 15% 13% 14% 17% 11% 13% 15%
Probably not 12% 14% 4% 6% 10% 11% 14% 8% 16% 12% 11%
Definitely not 60% 59% 80% 52% 65% 61% 53% 63% 59% 61% 57%
Not sure 9% 8% 6% 13% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (766) (97) (115) (360) (289) (216) (190) (234) (359) (195)
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30. Jokes - Laughed - Pearl Harbor

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 4% 7% 2% 12% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Probably 11% 15% 7% 10% 16% 11% 5% 11% 12% 8%
Probably not 14% 14% 13% 14% 9% 16% 16% 18% 11% 13%
Definitely not 59% 50% 67% 50% 50% 64% 72% 56% 59% 64%
Not sure 12% 13% 10% 15% 21% 7% 4% 10% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (459) (518) (142) (236) (414) (185) (342) (402) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Probably 11% 10% 10% 15% 13% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Probably not 14% 15% 6% 15% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 17%
Definitely not 59% 59% 73% 51% 63% 61% 54% 62% 59% 61% 53%
Not sure 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (766) (96) (115) (359) (289) (216) (192) (234) (357) (194)
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31. Jokes - Laughed - Racial stereotypes

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 26% 39% 14% 37% 31% 22% 16% 23% 28% 27%
Probably 32% 31% 34% 28% 27% 35% 41% 31% 31% 39%
Probably not 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7%
Definitely not 26% 18% 34% 20% 23% 31% 30% 30% 26% 21%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 15% 3% 5% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (460) (518) (142) (237) (413) (186) (342) (401) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 26% 27% 19% 28% 20% 24% 35% 24% 21% 26% 33%
Probably 32% 34% 30% 27% 25% 39% 37% 41% 35% 28% 31%
Probably not 8% 8% 2% 11% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 11%
Definitely not 26% 24% 44% 23% 38% 23% 16% 20% 33% 29% 21%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (765) (98) (115) (358) (290) (217) (192) (234) (358) (194)
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32. Jokes - Laughed — Gender stereotypes

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 28% 39% 18% 34% 34% 24% 20% 28% 27% 30%
Probably 36% 34% 38% 30% 30% 41% 44% 33% 35% 43%
Probably not 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Definitely not 24% 17% 29% 23% 20% 25% 27% 26% 25% 17%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 7% 14% 4% 3% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (457) (517) (143) (236) 411) (184) (341) (399) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 28% 29% 20% 27% 21% 27% 38% 26% 24% 27% 36%
Probably 36% 38% 24% 39% 34% 40% 40% 40% 39% 33% 35%
Probably not 5% 5% 2% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Definitely not 24% 22% 46% 16% 33% 22% 13% 22% 27% 26% 18%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (974) (765) (95) (114) (356) (288) (217) (192) (230) (358) (194)
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33. Jokes - Laughed — Terminal iliness

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 7% 11% 3% 9% 11% 5% 3% 8% 8% 3%
Probably 17% 22% 13% 23% 19% 16% 10% 16% 20% 14%
Probably not 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 17%
Definitely not 54% 43% 64% 44% 43% 61% 69% 56% 51% 57%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 11% 15% 6% 4% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (459) (517) (140) (237) (413) (186) (342) (400) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 7% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7% 12% 4% 9% 6% 10%
Probably 17% 18% 5% 26% 18% 16% 18% 18% 20% 16% 17%
Probably not 13% 14% 5% 9% 9% 11% 21% 11% 13% 13% 13%
Definitely not 54% 51% 77% 51% 63% 56% 39% 57% 53% 56% 50%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (765) (97) (114) (358) (288) (217) (190) (234) (360) (192)
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34. Jokes - Laughed — Murder
Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 8% 13% 4% 17% 9% 5% 3% 10% 8% 7%
Probably 18% 24% 13% 21% 21% 17% 13% 18% 20% 15%
Probably not 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 13% 13% 9% 9% 14%
Definitely not 53% 42% 63% 42% 42% 60% 65% 53% 51% 56%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 11% 21% 5% 5% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (457) (516) (140) (235) (413) (185) (340) (398) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 8% 9% 4% 6% 4% 7% 15% 6% 7% 8% 11%
Probably 18% 18% 9% 24% 19% 15% 22% 19% 21% 17% 16%
Probably not 10% 12% 4% 6% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 13%
Definitely not 53% 50% 75% 47% 60% 54% 41% 55% 52% 54% 49%
Not sure 10% 10% 7% 17% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (762) (97) (114) (356) (289) (216) (190) (230) (359) (194)
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35. Jokes - Laughed - Sex

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 38% 50% 27% 39% 42% 36% 36% 39% 37% 38%
Probably 31% 26% 35% 26% 26% 33% 38% 29% 30% 35%
Probably not 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Definitely not 21% 16% 26% 24% 19% 23% 18% 22% 22% 19%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 6% 10% 3% 3% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (458) (517) (142) (237) (412) (184) (338) (402) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 38% 40% 29% 36% 27% 39% 52% 37% 35% 36% 44%
Probably 31% 31% 23% 34% 33% 30% 32% 31% 29% 31% 32%
Probably not 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Definitely not 21% 21% 36% 13% 26% 23% 11% 22% 25% 22% 15%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 11% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (975) (766) (95) (114) (357) (288) (216) (192) (233) (355) (195)
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36. Jokes - Laughed - 9/11
Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 6% 9% 3% 11% 8% 3% 2% 5% 8% 2%
Probably 12% 17% 8% 18% 13% 12% 7% 14% 12% 11%
Probably not 13% 16% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16%
Definitely not 61% 49% 71% 51% 52% 66% 74% 62% 58% 64%
Not sure 8% 10% 7% 8% 16% 5% 3% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (450) (518) (143) (233) (407) (185) (341) (396) (231)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 6% 6% 2% 9% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7%
Probably 12% 11% 12% 17% 14% 11% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13%
Probably not 13% 15% 8% 9% 12% 12% 17% 10% 19% 12% 12%
Definitely not 61% 60% 70% 56% 64% 62% 57% 68% 59% 61% 56%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7% 7% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (968) (757) (97) (114) (357) (288) (212) (191) (232) (354) (191)
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37. Jokes - Laughed - The president (of either party)

Have you ever (even once) LAUGHED at a joke about any of the following topics?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 50% 59% 41% 50% 45% 50% 56% 43% 49% 62%
Probably 26% 22% 30% 21% 30% 25% 29% 29% 26% 23%
Probably not 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Definitely not 15% 13% 17% 18% 12% 17% 11% 21% 14% 8%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 7% 11% 3% 3% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (458) (518) (142) (235) (413) (186) (343) (400) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Definitely 50% 54% 24% 45% 38% 52% 63% 47% 53% 42% 63%
Probably 26% 25% 26% 34% 29% 28% 24% 30% 29% 27% 18%
Probably not 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6%
Definitely not 15% 13% 39% 7% 22% 12% 8% 15% 14% 18% 10%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (767) (96) (113) (357) (290) (216) (192) (233) (356) (195)
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